
Slalom Contest Napoli
12/07/2019 - 14/07/2019

Under 10 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Schonauer Alessandro ITA   -10 M 4,50/49/16.00 1,00/49/14.25 2,00/49/14.25   806,09 

Under 12 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Domini Lucrezia ITA   -12 F 1,00/52/16.00 3,50/52 3,00/52/16.00   785,58 
2   Cuffaro Giorgia ITA   -12 F 2,00/52/16.00 0,50/52 3,00/52   760,75 

Under 12 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Schonauer Andrea ITA   -12 M 2,50/52/13.00 1,00/52/12.00 0,00/52/14.25   950,12 
2   Martorana Salvatore ITA   -12 M 1,50/52/13.00 4,50/52/14.25 3,00/52/16.00   820,10 
3   Semavin Savely BLR   -12 M 0,00/52/16.00 4,50/52/16.00 1,00/52/13.00   808,79 
4   Acquaviva Giuseppe ITA   -12 M 0,50/52/16.00 2,00/52/16.00 0,50/52/14.25   669,58 

Under 14 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Mezzetti Nina Maria ITA   -14 F 5,00/52/14.25 3,00/52/13.00 1,00/52/12.00  1000,00 

Under 14 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Privitera Cristiano ITA   -14 M 2,50/55/16.00 5,00/52 2,00/55/16.00   424,31 

Under 17 Girls Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Sacco Arianna ITA   -17 F 1,00/55/12.00 4,50/55/13.00 0,50/55/13.00   849,56 

Under 17 Boys Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Parth Florian ITA   -17 M 4,50/58/12.00 2,50/58/13.00 1,00/58/11.25   807,70 
2   Marino Vincenzo ITA   -17 M 2,50/58/13.00 0,00/58/14.25 4,00/58/12.00   756,85 
3   Hanig Lorenzo GER   -17 M 4,00/58/13.00 2,50/58/14.25 0,00/25   660,53 
4   Di Bernardo Giuseppe ITA   -17 M 2,00/58/13.00 5,00/58/14.25 2,00/58/13.00   630,00 
5   Cutolo Matteo ITA   -17 M 1,00/58/13.00 5,00/58/16.00 0,00/58/16.00   615,04 



Slalom Contest Napoli
12/07/2019 - 14/07/2019

Open Ladies Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Metcalfe Jaime NZL   Ope F 2,00/55/10.75 3,00/55/11.25 4,00/55/11.25   979,17 
2   Pirri Beatrice ITA   Ope F 1,00/55/11.25   840,00 
3   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 5,00/55/12.00   802,37 
4   Jaquier Valerie SUI   Ope F 1,50/55/13.00 4,50/55/13.00 2,50/55/12.00   756,65 
5   Barone Federica ITA   Ope F 1,50/55/13.00 3,50/55/13.00 2,50/55/13.00   669,58 
6   Tagliati Greta ITA   Ope F 3,50/55/13.00   669,58 
7   Riolo Federica ITA   Ope F 1,50/55/18.25 4,50/55/16.00 2,00/55/14.25   549,77 

Open Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Benatti Nicholas ITA   Ope M 3,50/58/10.75 4,00/58/11.25 3,50/58/10.75   858,61 
2   Marenzi Edoardo ITA   Ope M 0,00/25 3,50/58/11.25 2,00/58/10.75   833,40 
3   Astolfi Alessandro ITA   Ope M 3,00/58/11.25 4,00/58/11.25 2,50/58/11.25   768,18 
4   Domini Manuel ITA   Ope M 4,50/58/12.00 5,00/58/12.00 3,00/58/11.25   752,33 
5   Ghisi Alberto ITA   Ope M 1,50/58/12.00 3,50/58/12.00 2,00/58/11.25   736,65 
6   Ghisi Ettore ITA   Ope M 4,50/58/14.25 3,50/58/13.00 1,00/58/12.00   631,96 

Over 45 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Buzzotta Patrizio ITA   45+ M 2,50/55/10.75 1,00/55/10.75 3,00/55/10.75   902,72 
2   Merlo Fabrizio ITA   45+ M 1,50/55/11.25 4,50/25 3,00/55/11.25   793,11 
3   Fortamps Jean-Christophe BEL   45+ M 2,00/55/12.00 4,50/55/12.00 3,00/55/12.00   715,96 
4   Schonauer Fabrizio *ITA   45+ M 0,50/55/12.00 1,50/55/12.00 3,00/55/12.00   691,19 
5   Marchiando Nicola ITA   45+ M 1,00/55/12.00 3,00/55/12.00 1,50/55/14.25   691,19 
6   Serafica Luciano ITA   45+ M 2,00/55/12.00 2,00/55/12.00 4,00/55/13.00   674,95 
7   Rovetta Andrea ITA   45+ M 4,50/25 0,50/55/13.00 4,50/55/13.00   619,74 
8   Pantanella Pierfrancesco ITA   45+ M 5,00/55/14.25 1,50/55/13.00 4,00/55/14.25   574,46 

Over 55 Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Round 2   Round 3       Overall  
1   Keusseoglou Aleco MON   55+ M 1,50/55/13.00 0,50/55/12.00 3,50/55/12.00   901,75 

Chief Judge
Ilaria Buzzotta

Homologator
Candido Moz

Scorer
Candido Moz



Campionati Italiani Assoluti
12/07/2019 - 14/07/2019

Women Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Final        Overall  
1   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 5,00/55/12.00 3,00/55/11.25   878,58 
2   Metcalfe Jaime NZL   Ope F 2,00/55/10.75 1,50/55/11.25   979,17 
3   Pirri Beatrice ITA   Ope F 1,00/55/11.25 3,00/55/12.00   840,00 
4   Barone Federica ITA   Ope F 1,50/55/13.00 3,50/55/13.00   669,58 
5   Sacco Arianna ITA   Ope F 1,00/55/12.00 3,00/55/13.00   729,92 
6   Tagliati Greta ITA   Ope F 3,50/55/13.00 0,50/55/13.00   669,58 
7   Jaquier Valerie SUI   Ope F 1,50/55/13.00   636,37 
8   Riolo Federica ITA   Ope F 1,50/55/18.25   378,31 
9   Cuffaro Giorgia ITA   Ope F 2,00/52/16.00   2,82 
9   Domini Lucrezia ITA   Ope F 1,00/52/16.00   1,41 
9   Mezzetti Nina Maria ITA   Ope F 5,00/52/14.25   7,05 

Men Slalom Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Final        Overall  
1   Benatti Nicholas ITA   Ope M 3,50/58/10.75 4,00/58/10.75   867,10 
2   Astolfi Alessandro ITA   Ope M 3,00/58/11.25 0,50/58/11.25   752,33 
3   Domini Manuel ITA   Ope M 4,50/58/12.00 5,00/58/12.00   690,71 
4   Ghisi Alberto ITA   Ope M 1,50/58/12.00 4,50/58/12.00   683,21 
5   Di Bernardo Giuseppe ITA   Ope M 2,00/58/13.00 4,00/58/13.00   589,76 
6   Parth Florian ITA   Ope M 4,50/58/12.00 3,50/58/13.00   683,21 
7   Hanig Lorenzo GER   Ope M 4,00/58/13.00 2,50/58/13.00   589,76 
8   Cutolo Matteo ITA   Ope M 1,00/58/13.00 4,00/58/14.25   549,14 
9   Marino Vincenzo ITA   Ope M 2,50/58/13.00 2,50/58/14.25   569,25 

10   Ghisi Ettore ITA   Ope M 4,50/58/14.25   516,49 
11   Acquaviva Giuseppe ITA   Ope M 0,50/52/16.00   0,53 
11   Marenzi Edoardo ITA   Ope M 0,00/25    
11   Martorana Salvatore ITA   Ope M 1,50/52/13.00   1,59 
11   Privitera Cristiano ITA   Ope M 2,50/55/16.00   2,65 
11   Schonauer Alessandro ITA   Ope M 4,50/49/16.00   4,78 
11   Schonauer Andrea ITA   Ope M 2,50/52/13.00   2,65 
11   Schonauer Fabrizio ITA   Ope M 0,50/55/12.00   0,53 

Chief Judge
Ilaria Buzzotta

Homologator
Candido Moz

Scorer
Candido Moz



Campionati Italiani Assoluti
12/07/2019 - 14/07/2019

Women Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Final        Overall  
1   Tagliati Greta ITA   Ope F 4690 6010   786,33 
2   Pirri Beatrice ITA   Ope F 5510 5090   727,20 
3   Buonopane Ginevra ITA   Ope F 4910 4870   655,53 
4   Sacco Arianna ITA   Ope F 4820 4270   644,70 
5   Mezzetti Nina Maria ITA   Ope F 3380 3510   484,61 
6   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 2450   350,64 
7   Cuffaro Giorgia ITA   Ope F 1650   245,67 
8   Domini Lucrezia ITA   Ope F 1530   229,53 

Men Tricks Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Final        Overall  
1   Benatti Nicholas ITA   Ope M 9750 9880   896,88 
2   Marenzi Edoardo ITA   Ope M 9150 8860   837,01 
3   Marino Vincenzo ITA   Ope M 7360 7610   709,09 
4   Martorana Salvatore ITA   Ope M 4490 5250   507,69 
5   Parth Florian ITA   Ope M 2720 3410   344,30 
6   Acquaviva Giuseppe ITA   Ope M 3090 3350   338,84 
7   Di Bernardo Giuseppe ITA   Ope M 2420 2200   252,86 

Chief Judge
Ilaria Buzzotta

Homologator
Candido Moz

Scorer
Candido Moz



Campionati Italiani Assoluti
12/07/2019 - 14/07/2019

Women Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Final        Overall  
1   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 40,6m 40,8m   708,25 
2   Buonopane Ginevra ITA   Ope F 28,9m 39,8m   684,07 
3   Tagliati Greta ITA   Ope F 23,7m 32,4m   512,89 
4   Sacco Arianna ITA   Ope F 27,6m 30,0m   460,50 
5   Mezzetti Nina Maria ITA   Ope F 29,0m 29,6m   451,93 
6   Cuffaro Giorgia ITA   Ope F 11,7m   123,23 
7   Domini Lucrezia ITA   Ope F 10,0m   98,91 

Men Jump Results
 Homologation: Ranking List

       Name   Country          Categ.   Round 1   Final        Overall  
1   Parth Florian ITA   Ope M 29,8m 41,0m   503,85 
2   Marino Vincenzo ITA   Ope M 35,3m 37,8m   449,67 
3   Martorana Salvatore ITA   Ope M 24,3m 25,1m   253,48 
4   Di Bernardo Giuseppe ITA   Ope M 23,2m 23,6m   232,53 
5   Acquaviva Giuseppe ITA   Ope M 13,3m 13,0m   104,18 
6   Marenzi Edoardo ITA   Ope M 36,0m   419,98 

Chief Judge
Ilaria Buzzotta

Homologator
Candido Moz

Scorer
Candido Moz



Campionati Italiani Assoluti
12/07/2019 - 14/07/2019

Women Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Tagliati Greta ITA   Ope F 620,11  786,33  512,89  1919,33 
2   Bagnoli Alice ITA   Ope F 802,37  350,64  703,39  1856,40 
3   Sacco Arianna ITA   Ope F 729,92  644,70  409,76  1784,38 
4   Mezzetti Nina Maria ITA   Ope F 7,05  468,43  439,16  914,64 
5   Cuffaro Giorgia ITA   Ope F 2,82  245,67  123,23  371,72 
6   Domini Lucrezia ITA   Ope F 1,41  229,53  98,91  329,85 

Men Overall Results

       Name   Country          Categ.   Slalom    Tricks    Jump    Overall  
1   Marino Vincenzo ITA   Ope M 569,25  688,09  408,59  1665,93 
2   Parth Florian ITA   Ope M 582,88  344,30  503,85  1431,03 
3   Di Bernardo Giuseppe ITA   Ope M 589,76  232,08  232,53  1054,37 
4   Martorana Salvatore ITA   Ope M 1,59  441,04  242,24  684,87 
5   Acquaviva Giuseppe ITA   Ope M 0,53  315,08  104,18  419,79 

Chief Judge
Ilaria Buzzotta

Homologator
Candido Moz

Scorer
Candido Moz


